THE CITY OF BERKLEY
Community Development Department
3338 Coolidge, Berkley, Michigan 48072
(248) 658-3320

Notice
Meeting of the Berkley
Zoning Board of Appeals

Notice is hereby given, that there will be a meeting of the Zoning Board of Appeals to be
held at the City of Berkley in the Council Chambers, 3338 Coolidge, Berkley, Michigan on
Monday, March 09, 2026 at 7:00 pm or as near thereto as the matter may be reached.

Application Number PBA-02-26

Lori Drouillard & Mark Gwisdalla, 1260 Larkmoor Blvd., Parcel # 04-25-17-408-051, North
side of Larkmoor Blvd., between Cass Blvd. and Stanford Rd., is requesting dimensional
variances on side yard setback and distance between adjacent dwelling to construct an
addition.

Berkley City Code
Berkley City Code, Chapter 138 Zoning, Article, Section 5.02.D Table, Requirements:
Minimum Side yard setback 5 feet and Minimum distance between dwelling units 15 feet.

Complete application information is available for review at www.berkleymi.gov/community-
development/development-projects.

Comments on the granting of the above variance may be made in person on the night of the
meeting or in writing. All written comments must be submitted to the Berkley Community
Development Department or email to planning@berkleymi.gov before 4:00 p.m. on the date of the
Public Hearing.

KIM ANDERSON
ZONING ADMINISTRATOR

Publish Once:
Oakland Press
Friday, February 20, 2026
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CITY OF BERKLEY
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

3338 COOLIDGE HWY, BERKLEY, MICHIGAN 48072

ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS APPLICATION

The Zoning Board of Appleals (ZBA) meets the second Monday of the month. The meetings are held in
the Council Chambers at City Hall, 3338 Coolidge Highway, Berkley, Michigan 48072.

The ZBA shall hear requests for use and dimensional variances, appeals of administrative decisions,
interpretation of zoning map and text, and interpretations of commercial message for proposed murals.

**Please be advised: The ZBA may grant a variance where undue hardship or practical difficulty for the
property exist. A want or desire (bigger structure, more profit, etc.) is not sufficient grounds for a variance.
The ZBA does not have the power to legislate or create new regulations. The Board's purpose is to
provide some relief from the Zoning Ordinance depending on the unique circumstances of the property.

APPLICANT INFORMATION

Name: Lori Drouillard Phon_—

Address: 1260 Larkmoor Blvd, Berkley, M|l 48072

Relationship to Property (current tenant, representative, future tenant, current owner, future owner):

PROPERTY OWNER INFORMATION (if different from Applicant)

Name: Lori Drouillard Phone: Same as above

Address:

Email:

PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

Address: 1260 Larkmoor Blvd

Parcel #: LARK-001260-0000-01 Zoning Classification: Residential

Current Use of Property: Single Family Residential




NATURE OF REQUEST
Check which applies: Variance from Zoning Ordinance (Section |)
Interpretation of Zoning Ordinance (Section II)

Administrative Review / Appeal of Decision (Section IlI)

O o o o

Determination of Commercial Message of Mural / Work of Art
(Section 1V)

Description of Request:
2 Story addition to northwest (rear) of property. Distance from property line

Has the City denied a permit related to the proposed work? O Yes No

Please fill out ONLY the section below that applies to your request.

. VARIANCE FROM ZONING ORDINANCE

Please provide a written response to each question below that relates to the variance that is being
requested. DO NOT COMPLETE BOTH SECTIONS.

A. Use Variance
The Zoning Board of Appeals may grant a use variance (i.e. use of the land not permitted in a
particular district) upon finding that an undue hardship exists.

Current Use of Property:

Requested Use of Property:

1. Explain how the building or land cannot be reasonably used for any of the uses permitted by right
or by special land use permit in the current zoning district.
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2. Explain how the need for the variance is due to unique circumstances or physical conditions of
the property.

3. Explain how the proposed use will not alter the essential character of the neighborhood.

4. Explain how the need for the variance is not the result of actions of the property owner or
previous property owners.

B. Dimensional Variance (Non-Use Variance)
The Zoning Board of Appeals may grani a dimensional variance (i.e. height, setback, lot
coverage, etc) upon finding that undue hardship or practical difficulty exists.

1. Explain how the need for the variance is due to unique circumstances of physical conditions of
the property.

A residential building exists on the subject property and is being used as applicant's
primary residence. At the time the structure was buili, it conformed to all applicable
ordinances & regulations. Years later, the City altered its ordinance, & the existing
residential building was grandfathered in. Applicant seeks a dimensional variance to
expand her kitchen and add a 2nd floor primary bedroom. This addition is in

conjunction with a renovation of the kiichen and first floor as a result of a recent
interior fire.
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2. Explain how the need for the variance is not the result of actions of the property owner or
previous property owners.

As stated above, the residential building on the subject property was conforming
to all applicable ordinances at the time of construction. Years later, the City
altered its ordinances, which resulted in the residential building to become non-
conforming. Its the owners understanding there are many homes in the
neighborhood that fall into same non-confirming category.

3. Explain how strict compliance with the ordinance will unreasonably prevent the property owner
from using the property for a permitted purpose or will render conformity with those regulations
unnecessarily burdensome.

The purpose of the property (and building) is for residential; no other uses intended. To
deny the variance would obsolete any improvements applicant intends to make to the
property including the restoration of the existing kitchen & surrounding first floor as a result of
the interior fire. If the variance is granted, the design & use of the expanded kitchen and 2nd
floor primary bedroom will be in line with new and existing homes in the neighborhood.
Current residence is a 2 bedroom room floor plan with a very small kitchen and most of the
surrounding residences in the neighborhood are 3+ bedrooms with much larger kitchen
areas.

4. Explain how the requested variance is the minimum variance necessary to do substantial justice
to applicant as well as other property owners.

Applicant seeks a limited dimensional variance to only expand her existing kitchen and add
a second floor primary bedroom. in keeping with the architectural character of the home
along with dimensional challenges, the new additions will need to remain in the same plane
as the existing building & foundation wall. The expansion will exist within the boundaries of
applicant's property, and more importantly, the proposed expansion will remain within the
building envelop granted by the existing structure located on the property. Stated
differently, the existing grandfathered non-conforming condition will not exceed the extent
of the existing variance/ the proposed variance will not expand further into the setback.

5. Explain how the requested variance will not adversely impact the surrounding properties.

The property & building have existed in the area for numerous years (circa 1918) without injury to
any neighbors' property rights or the general public. Further, the requested variance will be
harmonious within the existing neighborhood and subject property as it would not change any of
the sight lines and/or street view and/or facade. Applicant is unaware of any opposition or
compliant made to the property and existing buildings. in 2021 Applicant made an appeal to this
ZBA Board for a single story addition and it was granted. The construction project never
commenced. Due to current needs, the Applicant desires to perform the 1st floor kitchen addition
and add a second floor primary bedroom to the residence.
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Il. INTERPRETATION OF ZONING ORDINANCE

Provide Section numbers of Zoning Ordinance to be interpreted:

Please describe the request and what needs to be clarified or interpreted by the ZBA.

lll. ADMINISTRATIVE REVIEW / APPEAL OF DECISION

Describe the circumstances of each case and provide the minutes of the public meeting noting the denial
to be appealed.
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IV. DETERMINATION OF COMMERCIAL MESSAGE (MURAL/WORK OF ART)

Describe the proposed mural/work of art. Applicant should include renderings of the proposed design.The
ZBA shall determine if the proposed work contains a commercial message.

** Applicant and artist must provide signed Mural Installation and Maintenance Agreement prior to the
public meeting.

SUBMIT THE FOLLOWING:

A PDF file of the application and two 11" x 17" copies of the supporting documents must be submitted at
the time of application, including; a copy of survey, plot plan or site plan with this application that shows
the subject property complete with boundary lines and dimensions, existing building locations, all
proposed buildings, easements, utilities, and any site improvements/changes. Setbacks, height of
structures, lot coverage, etc. should also be included, if applicable.

PLEASE NOTE: The applicant, or a designated representative, MUST BE PRESENT at the meeting in
which the case is being reviewed or the request may be postponed due to lack of representation.

We encourage applicants to make a presentation of the proposed request to the Zoning Board of
Appeals, if applicable. To assist this effort, we have available for your use a projector, laptop computer
and screen. ZBA meetings are recorded and televised.
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PROPERTY OWNER'S APPROVAL (Initial each line}

LD [ hereby authorize and give permission for the City of Berkley to install one or more temporary
signs on my property, in order to notify the public of the required public hearing related to the above
request(s) before the ZBA. -

LD | hereby authorize the employees and representatives of the City.of Berkley to enter upon and
conduct an inspection and investigation of the above referenced property in relation to the above request.

APPLICANT'S ENDORSEMENT: (Initial each line)
LD All information contained herein is true and accurate to the best of my knowledge.

LD ] acknowledge that the ZBA will not review my request unless all information in the application
has been submitted to the satisfaction of the Zoning Administrator.

LD | acknowledge that the City and its employees shall not be held liable for any claims that may
arise as a result of acceptance, processing or review of this application.

If an application is withdrawn more than three (3) weeks prior to the meeting date, 90% of the fee
will be refunded. If the application is withdrawn less than three (3) weeks prior to the meeting, no
refund will be given,

Lori Drouiltard 1/30/26

Applicant Name (print) licant S Date

Applicant Name {print) Applicant Signature " Date
Lori Drouillard 1/30/26

Property Owner Name (print} T f ure Dats

City of Berkley - ZBA Application 7[Page

Updated 04/16/2025



|Office Use Only

Received / 300 Receipt #

Fee: Residential $400
Commercial $600
Mural $300

City of Berkley - ZBA Application
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LARIGMOOR BLVD SUB", OF PART OF SEC'S 15AND 17, TANRI1E
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SHEET INDEX:

A110 SITE PLAN & CODE DATA
A210 DEMO & FOUNDATION PLANS
A211 FLOOR PLANS

A310 ELEVATIONS

A410 BUILDING SECTIONS

A510 WALL SECTIONS & DETAILS

SITE DATA:
ZONING: R-1D RESIDENTIAL

FRONT YARD SETBACK: 25’
SIDE YARD SETBACK: LEAST ONE (5') TOTAL OF TWO (15)

REAR YARD SETBACK: 35'
MIN LOT SQ. FT. 4,400

MAX BUILDING HT: 2.5 STORIES OR 30’

MIN. ALLOWABLE SQUARE FOOTAGE:
DWELLINGS WITH BASEMENT = 1,100 S.F.

PROPOSED ADDITION/ EXISTING RESIDENCE
PARCEL ID: 25-17-408-051

ZONING: R-1D

RESIDENTIAL

FRONT YARD SETBACK: 31.1"

SIDE YARD SETBACK: 3.3' WEST LINE - 8 EAST LINE - 108"

TO EAST EDGE OF EASEMENT

REAR YARD SETBACK: 461"

LOT SQUARE FOOTAGE: 4,800 SQUARE FEET

MAX BUILDING HT: 214"

EXISTING SF: 1,118 S.F 1ST FLOOR + 596 2ND FLOOR =1,687 SF.

NEW ADDITIONS= 104 S.F. 1ST FLOOR + 221 S.F. 2ND FLOOR
TOTAL SQUARE FOOTAGE = EXISTING 1,687 + NEW 325 S.F. = 2012 S.F.

PROJECTIONS:

PER CHAPTER 138, ARTICLE 5, SECTION 5.09D

ALLOWED 2" FOR EACH 1' OF SETBACK. CURRENT SETBACK 3.3'x 2" =6.6"/ PROVIDED =
6" PROJECTION AT NEW SECOND FLOOR ADDITION.

TOTAL ALLOWABLE AREA = 30% OF WEST ELEVATION. TOTAL ELEVATION =746 SQ. FT. =
223.8 SQ. FT. ALLOWED. PROPOSED =137 SQ. FT

APPLICABLE CODES.:

2015 MICHIGAN RESIDENTIAL CODE (MRC)
2015 MICHIGAN ENERGY CODE (RESIDENTIAL)
2023 NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE (NEC)

2021 MICHIGAN MECHANICAL CODE

ZONE 5A INSULATION VALUES:

CEILINGS/ ATTICS:  R-38

WOOD FRAMED WALLS: R-20

FLOORS OVER UNCONDITIONED SPACES: R-22 - FILLING CAVITY
CRAWL SPACE WALLS: R-9 CONTINUOUS

FENESTRATION: U-.32 WINDOWS/ U-.55 FOR SKYLIGHTS

FIRE RATED EXTERIOR WALLS:

PROPOSED WEST ADDITION WALL IS 3.3' FROM PROPERTY LINE WHICH EXCEEDS THE
REQUIRED &' DISTANCE.

PER TABLE R302.1 MICHIGAN RESIDENTIAL CODE: WALLS 3' OR GREATER FROM
PROPERTY LINE IS ALLOWED TO HAVE A MAXIMUM OF 25% NON-RATED OPENINGS.
TOTAL PROPOSED WEST WALL AREA = 139 S.F. ALLOWED OPENINGS = 34.75 S.F.
PROVIDED OPENINGS = 18.7 S.F.

PER R301.1 EXTERIOR WALLS LESS THAN 5' FROM PROPERTY LINE MUST COMPLY WITH
TABLE R302.1 OF MRC.

PROPOSED WALL IS 3.3' FROM PROPERTY LINE AND WILL BE REQUIRED TO BE A MINIMAL
OF 1 HOUR FIRE RATED CONSTRUCTION MEETING UL 364 OR ANSI E119. FIRE 1 HOUR
FIRE RATING INCLUDES PROJECTIONS & SOFFITS.
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GENERAL NOTES

1. DOUBLE EVERY THIRD JOIST UNDER ALL TILE OR MARBLE
FLOORS

2. ALL POURED CONCRETE WALLS TO BE BACKFILLED WITH SAND
TYPE SCIL AND BE WELL BRAGED UNITL. CONCRETE IS
THROUGHLY CURED AND ADDITIONAL WEIGHT OF THE BUILDING IS
IN PLACE

3. ALL FLOOR JOISTS 2x MIN. #2 YELLOW PINE,

4. ROOF TRUSSES DESIGNEDR BY TRUSS MANUFACTURER TO
CONFORM TO ALL MIN. DESIGN LOAD REQUIREMENTS, BRACE
ROOF TRUSSES AS RECOMMENDED BY MANUFACTURER.

5. ALL POURED CONCRETE FOOTING TO BE A MIN, OF 3.6" BELOW
FINISHED GRADE BEARING ON UNDISTURBED VIRGIN SOIL WITH A
MIN. BEARING CAPACITY OF 2500 PSF.

6. ALL LVL BEAM TQ BE JOINED TOGETHER PER MANUFACTURES
SPECIFICATIONS.

7. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS, USE FIGURED DIMENSIONS ONLY.
8. PROVIDE 30LB FELT AT UNTREATED LUMBER.

9. ALL BEDROOM WINDOWS TO MEET MICHIGAN BUILDING CODE
EGRESS REQUIREMENTS,

10, PROVIDE A SOLID CORE-RATED DOOR BETWEEN GARAGE AND
RESIDENCE .

11. WHERE HAND RAILS ARE SHOWN HAND RAIL HEIGHT IS TO BE
30-34" AF.F.

12. PROVIDE BATH FAN WHERE SHOWN ON PLAN AND VENT TO
EXTERIOR AS REQUIRED.

13. PROVIDE ELECTRICAL SMOKE DETECTORS ADJACENT TO ALL
SLEEPING AND MECHANICAL ROOMS ON ALL FLOOR LEVELS
INCLUDING THE BASEMENT. SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE WIRED
AND OPERATE AS ONE SYSTEM.

14. PROVIDE ADEQUATE ROOF VENTHATION AND SOFFIT
VENTILATION {MIN.) AS REQUIRED.

15, TYPICALLY ALL PINS IN POURED CONCRETE FQUNDATION
WALLS MUST BE REMOVED AND FILLED WITH FOUNDATION
COATING PRIOR TQ BACK FILL.

16, PROVIDE COPPER FLASHING, COUNTERFLASHING AND STEP
FLASHING WHERE NOTED AND WHERE BRICK AND SIDING MEET.

17. PROVIDE APPROVED SEALANT WHERE REQUIRED AND AS
DETAILED BY MANUFACTURER.

18, VERIFY ELECTICAL SERVICE IN ACCOMODATING ALL NEW
WORK VERIFY ALL PROPOSED ELECTICAL OUTLETS, SWITCHES,
DIMMERS, LIGHT LOCATIONS ETC. INCLUDING CABLE AND PHONE
PRE- WIRING SECURITY. TAKE INTO CONSIDERATION ALL
ELECTICAL INSTALLATION WITH OWNER.

19, VERIFY FIREPLACE OPTION WITH SUBDIVISION SPEGS. AND
WORK ORDER.

20. PROVIDE 1 LAYER MINERAL COATED ROLLED ROOFING AT ALL
EAVES TO 36" INSIDE BUILDING. VERIFY WITH LOCAL BUILDING
DEPARTMENT.

21. PROVIDE 2x4 WOLMANIZED PRESSURE TREATED SILL PLATE ON
SILL SEALER WITH ANCHOR STRAPS MAX 32" O.C. AND 12" FROM
ALL CORNERS UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

22. PROVIDE CONTINIOUS DRAIN TILE AT BASEMENT FOOTING IN
12" (MIN) PEA STONE WITH 2" BELOW GRADE DRAIN TILE CONNECT
TO SUMP AND STORM SEWER AS REQUIRED.

23, 6-8" CLEAR HEADROOM REQUIRED ONM ALL STAIRS.

24. GHIMNEY TERMINATION MUST PROJECT 2 FEET ABOVE ANY
PART OF THE BUILDING WITHIN 10 FEET.

25, FIRE STOP ALL DROPS AND CHASES, ELECTICAL, PLUMBING
AND HVAC,

26. NOTE: PACK OUT ALL 1X TRIM BOARDS ABUTTING LAP SIDING
W/ 472" PLYWD. ROOF DECKING.

27. PROVIDE APPROVED WIND BRACING OR CROSS BRACING AT
EACH END OF ALL EXTERIOR WALLS.

28. PROVIDE EXPANSION JOINTS WHERE CONCRETE FOOTINGS
MEET CONCRETE FOUDATION WALLS, TYPICAL.

29, ALL STEEL TO BE ASTM GRADE 50 STEEL MEMBERS. PROTECT
STEEL FROM WEATHER DURING CONSTRUCTION DURATION,

30, 7/8" TONGUE & GROOVE OSB AND/ OR PLYWOOD DECKING -
GLUED AND SCREWED. INSTALLED PER ASTM STANDARDS.

34. CHIMNEY AND FIREBOX TO BE CONSTRUCTED OF BRICK AS
NOTED.

32, ALL BEDROOMS MUST HAVE AT LEAST (t) EGRESS WINDOW
WITH A MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENING OF 5.7 SQ. FT. WITHA
MINIMUM WIDTH OF 20" AND MIN, HEIGHT OF 24"

33. ALU/ ANY REVISIONS OR CHANGES TO THESE CONSTRUCTION
DOCUMENTS MUST BE APFROVED BY THE ARCHITECT OR BY THE
OWNER AND REVIEWED WITH THE AUTHORITY HAVING
JURISDICTION.
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WELEV. = 121-10.5"

4, TOP OF EAVE

|
~— MATCH EXISTING
" ROOF SLOPE
s

“FELEV. = 118-2"

1x6 WOOD -
FASCIA ——————

1x4 WOOD TRIM ————— |

FINISH FLOOR

SOFFIT
#ELEV. =108"0"

45 YINDOW HEAD _
ELEV. = 106-8"

CEDAR SHAKE SIDING —
TOMATCHEXISTNG

1x4 WOOD TRIM

§" PROJECTION PER CHAPTER 138 ARTICLE 5,
SECTION 5.08D. AREA LESS THAN 30% OF
ELEVATION

Il T 1l III

TN ]
ATT i

ARCUND WINDOWS

] I —
1X4 WOQD i) 'hllllllll 1x WOOD TRIM
TRIM 1] ma.;l
FINISH FLOOR = RN [T _L___
Herev. = 000 Iy ] |
GRADE — i
¥VARIES

NOTE: FIRE RATED WALL LIMITED TO NEW
CONSTRUCTION ON EAST ELEVATION ONLY

NOTE: ALL NEW WINDOWS TO MEET OR EXCEED U-.32

INSULATION VALUE

PER TABLE R302.1 MICHIGAN RESIDENTIAL

CODE: 3' FROM PROPERTY LINE = 25% MAX
OPENINGS ALLOWED, TOTAL WALL AREA =139
8.F. ALLOWED OPENINGS = 34.75 SF

PROVIDED = 18.7 S.F.
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M1 (+F)

"i TOP OF RIDGE _ _
ELE |
|

2X8 ROOF RAFTERS @ 24" 0.C.
WITH R-38 ROOF INSULATICN

EXIST.
FAMILY ROOM

_—— 2X8 ROOF RAFTERS @ 24" O.C.
WITH R-30 ROOF INSULATION

™~
~— DOUBLE PANE ALUMINUM
|| FRAMED SKYLIGHT

_—— 2x10 FLOOR JOISTS @ 16" 0.C.

. FINISH FLOOR _
“FELEV. = 110-7.6"

.~ 2@ CEILING JOISTS AT 24" 0.C.

A SOFAIT
| % eV, 1oe0
¢ DOOR HEA
T PELEV. = 106-8°

1~ SHAKE SIDING ON 17 INSULATED ZIP PANEL

" | SHEATHING 5/8" TYPE X GYP BD. ON 2x4

| WD STUDS @ 16™ O.C. W/ R- 15 BATT
INSULATION WITH 5/8" TYPE X GYP BD
| INTERIOR SIDE (UL-U364)

| $ FINISH FLOOR
ELEV. = 100-0"

EXISTING FOUNDATION —

PERIMETER

— { '
PROVIDE 2" XPSBOARDAT—_ | [ 7 [ - j

R-8

OVERLAPPING SEAMS

/1 SECTION - NORTH

'.\AMOJ; SCALE: 14" =107
—

2x4 SUB VAULTED CEILING
FRAMING @ 24" O.C.

s’ WINDOW HEAD
ELEV. = 117-3.75"

FINISH FLOOR ON 3/4” T&G PLYWD
ON 2x8 FLOOR JOISTS @ 16" O.C. \ |

$ FINISH FLOOR |
ELEV. = 110-7.5"

2x8 CEILING FRAMING @ 24" Q.C. —

W/ 1/2° GYP. BD. CEILING
WINDOWHEAD
ELEV. = 106"-8"

CEDAR SHAKE SIDING ON BUILDING —.
PAPER ON 1" INSULATED ZIP WALL "
SHEATHING ON 2x4 STUDS @ 16" ~
O.C. Wi MIN. R-15 BATT. INSUL. W/
1/2" GYP. BD. @ INTERIOR SIDE

_at FINISH FLOOR
“# ELEV. = 100%-0"

&-8"
HEAD HT.

—

5,

20 MIL VAPOR BARRIER W/ —74 ]

| 4 GRADE
| “FVARIES
N FINISH FLOOR ON 3/4* T&G PLYWD

| ON2x8 FLOOR JOISTS @ 16 O.C.
| WITH R-22 INSULATION

"L 8" MASONRY FOUNDATION
WALL ON CONCRETE FOOTING

FINISH FLOOR ON 3/4" TAG PLYWD
ON 2x8 FLOOR JOISTS @ 16" O.C.
WITH R-18 INSULATION

astes

S—

S INSTALL A 34" X728 | |
LVL (FLUSH] INSTALL HANEGER
BRACKETS |0 ACCEl EXISTING
SECOND FLIDOR JOISTS

- PROVHJE 3*XPS$ BOARD AT
EXISTING FOUNDATION PERIMETER
1 RS
~—— 20 MIL VAPOR BARRIER W/
OVERLAPPING SEAMS

kb Mo =52
A1/ SCALE: 174" = 107
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P

30+YR. 3 TAB ASPHALT SHINGLES
ON MIN, 15LB. ROOFING FELT ON
7/16" PLYWD. SHEATHING - ON 2x8
2 RAFTERS PROVIDE ICE &
WATERSHIELD MIN. 36" FROM
INTERIOR WALLS

INSTALL ATTIC BAFFLE W/ MIN =,
1" AIRSPACE

TOP OF BEARING
9, ELEV.=116-7.5"

7/16" EXT. GRADE SOFFITW/
SOFFIT VENT W/INSECT
SCREEN —————~

CEDAR SHAKE SIDING ON 1°
F INSULATED ZIP WALL SHEATHING 1 |
ON 2x4 WD STUD WALLS @ 16°0.C. AT
W/ R-15 INSULATION W/ 1/2° GYP. —
8D @ INTERIOR SIDE =

b, FINISH FLOOR ya
P ELEV.=110-75" 1

“—— 1/2" GYP BD ON 2x4 @ 16" O.C.
FRAMING FOR VAULTED CEILING

e
.,--""_/-
GALV. FLASHING ——— = -
- v

/
2x4 RAFTERS INSTALLED /
OVER EXISTING ROOF @ d -
18" OC. /" | s~ FINISH FLOOR ON 3/4" TONGUE

/ & GROOVE SUB FLOOR GLUED &

246 CLEAT 4 fo / ' SCREWED TO 2x10 FLOOR JOISTS @
16" 0.C.

—2x4 CRIB WALL

p  EXSTING FAMILYROOM — INSTALLED ON TOP OF
ROOF FRAMING TO REMAIN EXISTING WALL
TOP OF BEARING
ELEV.=108"5" (+/-)
[+
204 CROSS BRACING ———
AT RIDGE ENDS -
ATTACH TO 2X GABLE
- i){}
|
24 RIDGE —1 |
LOCKOUT
——— 2X4 LOOK QUT
ATIZOG
B
'
1X5WD. RAKE — |
Y GALV. FRAMING
ANGLE Wi 8d
SHAKE SIDING ON 1 —— NALS
INSULATED ZIP BOARD
THING ON 2x4 STUDS @ -
16°0C. W
2X4 GABLE END —+~
STUD FRAMING [
A 3 !
\ /
A\ — DOUBLE JOIST
\ AT GABLE
PLYWOOD —— \
A SOFFIT \
—————— 2XBLOCKING

7w\ DETAIL@ RIDGE

510/ scaLEr 1 1720 = 1-0°

& TOPOFRIDGE
¥ ELEV.=121-10.5"

&~ WINDOW HEAD

FELEV.=117-3.75"

FINISH FLOOR o
FELEVA110-75"
I 43 TOP OF BEARING
P EEV-10905

Fi-38 BATT INSULATION
L9.9.9.0]
- e
24 LOOKOUTS @ O
2400, ———— AEA
_— X LY
1x6 RAKE ————
= FF0+YR. 3 TAB ASPHALT SHINGLES
PLYWOOD SOFFIT | [3N MIN. 15L8. ROOFING FELT ON
BEYOND ———— \ /16° PLYWD. SHEATHING - ON 248
\‘ RAFTERS PROVIDE ICE &
| WATERSHIELD MIN, 36" FROM
\ NTERIOR WALLS
(2)2x6 WINDOW \
HEADER ——— \
L /2" GYP, BD ON 2xds
e [~ — YRTUTED

DOUBLE HUNG VINYL
CLAD WINDOW -

FLASH & INSTALL PEEL [& STICK

MEMERANE AT WINDO |
~——— FINISH FLOOR ON 3/4” TONGUE
1x WOOD.TRIM ——_ .- & GROOVE SUB FLOOR GLUED &
— f SCREWED TO 2x8 FLOOR JOISTS @
| 1570
[
TAPE ALL EXTERIOR ———. [

SEAMS OF 1" INSULATED
ZIP PANEL FOR CONTIHUOUS
AIR BARRIER

= . =g =
DOUBLERIMJOIST | _— (=
(TYPICAL) ———— 5235

4=

=12
CEDAR SHAKE SIDING (}N 17 | ab
INSULATED ZIP WALL SHEATHING T
ON 2x4 WD STUD WALLE @ 16°0.C. 3;.; |
W/ R-15 INSULATION W/ [1/2" GYP 3 0
BD @INTERIOR SIDE ———_ 3 \
(2)2x8 WINDOW 7 o \\

I\ 172 avP.BO. ON 2¢8

| | JOISTS @247 O.C.

1XWOOD TRIM =
|
7 FINISH FLOOR ON 3/4" TONGUE
PROVIDE FLASHING & A / & GROOVE SUB FLOOR GLUED &
SEAL AROUND ALL WINDOWS J SCREWED TO 2x8 FLOOR JOISTS @
= / 16"0.C.
'| |

e /

ik f-’
DOUBLE RIM JOIST ——-._ =t /
(TYPICAL) > =t /

. | R-22 BATT
b / [ Nsutation

RUN SIDING ON WD. FURRING

¢, FINISH FLOOR
Q ELEV.=1000"
di TOM OF MASONRY.
W ELEV.=99'-0"

g GRADE
# ELEV.= VARIES

R ——
/’quﬂ‘L WALL SECTION

STRIFZ - MATCHEXISTING
ELEVATIONS —

NN,
IR

~———— # 4 BARS VERTICAL IN ADJACENT
CELLS. PROVIDE #4 REBAR
HORIZONTAL AT 24" 0.C.

8" MASONRY FOUNDATION WALL
=

- 2" XPS BOARD AT PERIMETER

BITUMINOUS SHEET
< OF WALL

MEMBRANE AT EXPOSED
MASONRY —

————12x18 POURED CONC. SPREAD
FOOTING W/ 2 #5 BARS MIN, 42°
BELOW GRADE

\AS10,/ SCALE: 3/4" = 140"

PROVIDE WELL COMPACTED BASE
GRADE ON SAND BASE

_.—— DOUBLE PANE ALUMINUM FRAMED
MODULAR SKYLIGHT

o~ GALV. ROOFING FLASHING

_—— 30+YR. 3 TAB ASPHALT SHINGLES
£ ON MIN. 15LB. ROOFING FELT ON
716" PLYWD. SHEATHING - ON 2x8
RAFTERS PROVIDE ICE &
WATERSHIELD MIN. 36" FROM
INTERIOR WALLS

R-38 INSULATION

1/2* GYP. BOARD WELL

& TOP OF BEARING

1/2" GYP. BD. CEILING ——
- W ELEV.=116-7.57

PROVIDE FIRE ——————

STOPPING “————— 2x4 OUTRIGGERS @ 24" O.C.

]

PPN

“—— RUN FIRE RATED MATERIALS TO
UNDERSIDE OF ROOF DECK

5/8" TYPE X GYPSUM BD.
INTERIOR SIDE ———___

T SHAKE SIDING ON 17 INSULATED
ZIP PANEL SHEATHING 5/8" TYPE X
GYP BD. ON 2x4 WD STUDS @ 16"
Q.C. W/ R- 15 BATT INSULATION
FIN'SH FLOOR ON e TONGUE YT 1" TYPE X GYP 8D NTERIOR
& GROOVE SUB FLOOR GLUED &
SCREWED TO 2x10 FLOOR JOISTS @
16" Q.C.

_ &, FINISH FLOOR
¥ ELEV.=110-7.5"

1; TOP OF BEARING
ELE! 09-9.5"
5/8" TYPE (X) GYP 8D ON INSIDE
FACE OF QVERHANG AT FIRE

RATED ASSEMBLY
e 1xWOOD TRIM
] — BOTTOM OF SOFFIT
.4 # ELEV.=108%-0"
/ —— WOOD SOFFIT ON FIRE TREATED
urovEOONZE EXTERIOR GRADE GYP B0

1x WOOD TRIM

5/8" TYPE X GYPSUM BD,

INTERIOR SIDE ks __————WOOD SHAKE SIDING ON 1"

e INSULATED ZIP PANEL SHEATHING
5/8" TYPE X GYP BD. ON 2x4 WD
STUDS @ 16" O.C. Wi R- 15 BATT
INSULATION WITH 58" TYPE X GYP
BD INTERIOR SIDE (UL-U3€4) 1 HR
FIRE RATING

FINISH FLOOR ON 3/4" TONGUE

& GROOVE SUB FLOOR GLUED &
SCREWED TO 2x8 FLOOR JOISTS @
16"0.C. =

R-22 BATT
INSULATICN

DOQUBLE RIM JOIST
- (TYPICAL}

Y

\,

LY
RarrRoor

RUN SIDING ON WD. FURRING
#4 BARS VERTICAL IN ADJACENT SIER\‘I';% o":l‘éTCH EXISTING
CELLS. PROVIDE #4 REBAR

HORIZONTAL AT 24" Q.C.———

8" MASONRY FOUNDATION WALL ———_
—

2 XPS BOARD AT PERIMETER
OF WALL ON POLYMAR MODIFIED
ASPHALTIC WATERPROOFING

12x18 POURED CONC. SFREAD
FOOTING W/ 2 #5 BARS MIN. 427
BELOW GRADE

3
PROVIDE WELL COMPACTED BASE
GRADE ON SAND BASE
| r-"XP WALL SECTION B
_____ \A510,/ SCALE: 34" =10
- j_L 1 _l =
H 2 |
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